Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Chief Engineer Irrigation and Flood Control Department Jammu (Tel/Fax-0191-2582164, E-mail: ifcjmu@gmail.com)

Sub: Transfers/Posting of Junior Engineers (Mechanical) in Jal Shakti Department.

Ref: i) Government Order no. 39-PW(R&B) of 2024 dated 20.02.2024 & no. 62-PW(R&B) of 2024 dated 07.03.2024

ii) Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat Jammu Order no. 68-JK(JSD) of 2024 dated 15.03.2024 & Order no. 97-JK(JSD) of 2024 dated 04.05.2024

ORDER No. S. ...-E of 2024-25

Consequent upon their posting to the Irrigation and Flood Control Department Jammu vide Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat Jammu Order no. 68-JK (JSD) of 2024 dated 15.03.2024 & Order no. 97-JK(JSD) of 2024 dated 04.05.2024, subsequent to appointment order issued by the Public Works (R&B) Department Civil Secretariat J&K vide above referred Government Orders, it is hereby ordered that the following Junior Engineers (Mechanical), shall report to the concerned Executive Engineer shown against each for further posting:

S.No.	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	Permanent Address	Category	Date of joining in the department	Posted in
1	Harish Chander Verma	Romesh Chander	Ward no. 5 Dharamkot, Bilawar, PO Kishanpur Bhaddu Bilawar, Kathua-184203	EWS	18.03.2024	MID Jammu
2	Gagandeep Singh	Harbhajan Singh	H.no. 64, Near FCI Stores, Chatha Mill Bhour Camp, Jammu (south)-180003	EWS	18.03.2024	MID Akhnoor/ Nowshera
3	Subham Kumar	Darshan Kumar	Mohalla Rayaan, Satwari, Jammu, 180003	OSC	07.05.2024	MICD Jammu
4	Shubam Sharma	Ashok Sharma	Ward no. 2, Mira, Akhnoor, Jammu- 181202	ALC/IB	06.05.2024	MID Jammu
5	Pankaj Singh	Kewal Singh	GangoChak, Gajansoo, Marh, Jammu-181206	ALC/IB	06.05.2024	MID Akhnoor/ Nowshera
6	Mohit Sharma	Kulbushan Sharma	Sadwal, Rajpura, Samba-184145	ALC/IB	07.05.2024	TWID Jammu

At the time of joining, the concerned Executive Engineer shall ensure adherence to the stipulations as mentioned in the appointment orders referred hereinabove.

No:-IFCJ/Estb/-4521-27
Dated: 8/6/2024

(Er. Manoj Gupta)
Chief Engineer,

Irrigation & F.C. Department,

Copy to the:

Superintending Engineer, Mechanical I & FC Circle Jammu for information.

- 2-5) Executive Engineer, MID Jammu/MICD Jammu/TWID Jammu/MID-Akhnoor/Nowshera for information and necessary action.
- Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (ACS) Jal Shakti Department for kind Information of the Financial Commissioner (ACS).
- 7) Concerned for immediate compliance.